A )}r %
i CRravEs MEGISTRATION
Tora No. 1 ¢
{Mevised 1 Sept. 1943) '

o s
Vi ¢ 21 L}ulv 19L);

|$ TM 10-630 AND AR 30- 1815 p Date
REBURIAL _&%ﬁ
1=n10w1cuK Joseph 1 e om_ 33LOTRELE

Last Name_ s R Serial No. iz

" nmom 07 PR ARA TNF Reer Unlarown

Organization

France // ﬁ( .)7ML/ ) Hnisewn KIA
Place of Di[aih IS --—umDatel of Death 1 Cause o%‘ Death
2L July 19l Blosville Tance
Time and Date of Burial Name of Cemetery Name or Coordinates of Location
135 & T Cross
Grave Number Row Number Plot Number Type of Marker

Disposition of Identification Tags: Buried with body Yes X No[l  Attached to Marker Yes H NoDO
If No Identification Tags

How were remains identified ?

B tle Qb A pAus s _DISINTERRED FRON COORD: 122:752
(2146 £E75, o j ))m@—

What means of identification were buried with the body?

To determine Right.or Left use Deceased’s Right and Left.
Who is buried on:

: Martinez, Arnold J., 18069123 Unknwon Unknovm 136

Deceased’s Right: == Sl e Rank Organization Grave No,
UNKIOWN X-95 Unknown Unknown Unknowm 13k

Deceased’s Left: Name Serial No. Rank Organization_ Grave No.

Signature or Name, Rank and if possible Organization of person furnishing above Data when other-than officer reporting burial,

e o : If print of identification tag is not affixed fill in below:
" JOSEPH A STACHOWLAL \ » s '
33407446 T43 430 A ) Emergency Addressee Unknovn

Name

Cathollc

Religion ,‘ 4
al Effects Found on Body and disposition of sam%

Signature of Officer ar & reporting burial I/
F - .p.. - GHF I &
f'l:;p'l', .y OI‘I’(‘

oy HQ. S0S. 20.3.44.  150/8/23715 Vmﬁed by G.R.S. Officer

= \ i .(-‘ o F
F i b N



DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE

S DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 3508 04 734 15 ’ 1 1 47
DAY | MONTH YEAR
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
STACHOWIAK JOSEPH A 33407446 |PFC 1
DAY ‘Mofufu | YEAR
CEMETERY DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
BLOSVILLE - CARENTAN l1 | 3200 07
CODE I DIST. PT.
PLOT ROW | GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH
il 7 135 FRANCE =

SECTION B— CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN

NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN
MR. PETER A. STACHOWIAK (FATHER)
MAHIONTNGTOWN, STATION
RURAL DELIVERY #7
NEW CASTLE, PENNSYLVANIA

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE
MILLER FUNERAL HOME & !
RURAL DEL IVERY it
NEW CASTLE, PENNSYLVANIA

SECTION C— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION

DATE DISTINTERRED

9 Dec, 1947

NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK | DATE OF DEATH
23407446 S laks 11 June, 1944

Stachowiak, Joseph A

IDENTIFICATION TAG ON | ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
REMAINS .| JOHN H. 'CLARK
Catholic S LA -
[ X MARKER USAGF 2nd Lieut OQMNQAME AND TITLE
SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS
Uniform Advanced Deccmposition

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION -

lNone

MINOR DISCREPANCIES I

None

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET R

pATE = 14 Januarv, 1948 - BY "Henry A. Centz.el

EMBALMER (Signature)

CASKET SEALED BY

'Heni'jr' &, ventzel -~

7 _"I 1 - ‘,1;1-

CASKET BOXED AND MARKED

DATEL 4 J an 488y ' ki, Look

SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIED BY

JOHN PALYOK, 15t Lieut, FA

| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and _accomplished under my immediate supervisian

and that the report above is correct.

L1

.y v
.'l {2 £ / ¥ LA
/ / + 1 oy

o . !

K R

AT il A P e
“JOHN PALYOK; 16t Lieut-, FA

SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR

i Prepare Discrepancy Report QM C Form 11 .‘Jdé for major discrepancies.

am
:HE\?1EO£R‘R 46 1194



RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

1. SHIPPED

US MC Blosville

0
Casketing Point "A"-Cherbourg

D OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
Teuck | Sgt Gregoriq _Augus us tino
NA OF SHJP ot | DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER. 4
j @M Jﬂ—ﬂ‘fda ,ﬁ/‘,ﬁ/ ! g . 'A:A.?, i/fl' j i '
R. ‘W. 1€% Lt, QIC |127anad - JOAN DALYOK, 1St Lieut, FA
2. SHIPPED
™ 0

Casketing Point "A"-Cherbourg

Port Unit - “herbourz

D OF CONVEYANCE
Truck

NAME OF CONVOYER

INA ﬁOFS gapc }f;’ BT S . | DATE DATE
P4 J-ﬁ;/‘&'
J OHN .PALYOR,; ls ieut, FA CAC
e [
3. SHIPRED
oM 5 O
Port Unit Cherbourg NYPOE
ID OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
USAT MC CARLEY ROBERT V. SNIDER, 1 IT TC
SNATURE OF,}SHIP R () . 7Y DATE SIGNATURE REEE/VER . 4/& DATE
{ o i L ’}
i a4 I?,
7 /s cac Jo Mar 48 4.2 10 Ner 48
(/ i 4. SHIPPED
oM T0 : '
kL
D OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
0 E ) £ L { & g
SNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVE DATE ,
f“w% R WzKINNON blolvd
/ goLr\N“L T.C. /,r
ot ATERTOALR /
5. SHIPPEBORY LEREANDEY TToNToEs
oM TO . Moy
. . H
MY FL b ( /
ND OF CONVEYANCE i ' N*ME OFCQNVOFE“, U,ﬂ,bw I -
o regnere el ALy vk eI W2 T;}’ -
GNATURE OF SHIPPER - + - - DATE SIGNAT Eog‘kecs LA Ye %\ g
TS g o e a 194 ?‘* 3 gl ﬂfﬁ- rLT‘f I
A a o ",:'-f Hrmgr-d ﬁsﬂr | s
DORT TRAN )P'“JDT"---T-VW OFF LORT 6. SHIPPED
W0M 10
ND QF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVQYER
GMATURE OF SHIPPER" - DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE .
3 1. SHIPPED
0M TO
IND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER : V
IGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE




WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

WABHINGTON 28. D. G,

REPORT OF DEATH

¢ &2 DAT
F:LL NAME ARMY BERIAL NUMBER GRADE
— Stechowisk Joseph A, T 33 407 446 rfe
HOME ABDRESS————me— " """ ARM OR BERVICK DATE OF BIRTH
Mahoningtown, Pennsylvanig uD 5 duly 190
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
. 05 Eiga Killed in sction 6 June 1944
DATE OF ENTRY ON LENGTH OF BERVICE
STATION OF DEGEASED ) CURRENT ACTIVE SBERVICE FOR PAY PURFDSES
YEARS MONTHS DAYER
durspean Area . 7 Dec 1942

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

.rs, Stells Stachowiak, mother, R F D # 7, kzloningtown, Pennsylvenia

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRI“)
rs, ovelle Ptazchowizk, mother, same =zs above
My, Peter A, Stzchowizk, icther, ssmme 28 zbove

INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY BTATLE
MADE? EN-LINE GF DUTY OWN MISCONDUTT ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS (sPECIFY BELOW)
YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO
X X

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

Parschute Fey

Tre irdividusl nemed in this report of death is held by the Wer Leps=riment to hnve
ween in s missing in action status from 6 June 1944 until such sbsence wes
terninated on 7 November 1944, when evidence considered sufficient to establich n:i:

fect of death wee received by the Secretary of Wer from a Commender in the
Buroyean Aree.,

COPIES FURNISHER

B. 4,0, FoE . F.O, U8 A,
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE
@ A0, YET, ADMIN, A. 4. 201 FILE

B, D 0. M. G, ©.FD

ADJUTANT GRNERAL

WD, AGD. FORM NO. B2-1, 29 MAY 1844 ‘ L



7 7

sCorrected rpt for date of WAR DEPARTMENT 5

death, Orig fwd THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

16 Nov 1944, WASHINGTON 28, D.C.
REPORT OF DEATH pate__ 20 Jan 1945 jca
FULL NAME ARMY SERIAL HNUMBER ORADE

Stachowiakn Jbs@l.:h A, 33 407 446 Pfe

= “ ARM OR BERVICE PATE GF BIETH

 E———T
HUKE ADDRESS

MD 5 Jul 1922

BATE OF DEATH

Mghoningtown, Pa

FLACE OF DEATH

CAUSE OF DEATH

Byropean Area Killed in action *11 Jun 1944
STATION OF DECEASED x::;fm:'l‘mlcl Ll.ﬂuﬂq::fu:u.:llm::
YRARS HOWNTHE DAYSE
HEuropean Area 7 Dec 1942

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mre, Stella Stachowisk, mother, RFD #7, Mahoningtown, Pa.

SENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIF & ADDRESS)

Mrs. Stella Stachowiak, mother, same as above.
Mr, Peter A, Stachowlak, father, same as above,

INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED N FLYING PAY OTHER PAY BYATU

MADE? IN LINE OF BUTY ©WN MIBCONDUCT ON DUTY STATUS ABBENCE STATUS (sPECIFY BELOW|

YES HO YES NS YES NO Yis [ -] YES L) Yas L L] YES -}
X X

AUDITIONAL DATA AND/OR BTATEMENT ]
[Z] sarrie [ ] wowaarrus

¥grachute Pay

fpe individusl nemed in this report of death is held by the War Department to have
besn in a missing in action status from 6 June 1944 until such absence was
terminated on 7 November 1944 when evidence considered sufficient to establish
¢he fact of desth was received by the Secretary of War froms commander in the
Buropean Area, -

$Gorrect date of dsath 11 June 1944, previously reported 6 June 1944,

COFIES FURNISHED

B, 4.0, LI F. 0., U, 8. A
ARMY EFFECTE DUREAU
CABUALTY BRANCH FILE
@A D, VET, ADMIN. A, G, 201 FILE

2.0, Q. W G, 0. F. D,

e

WD ARD FOHM B2 THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD AGO FOAM §&-1, 28 HAY 1844, wWHigH
1 DLUEMZER 1844 ATOCKS ARE EXHAUSTED.




WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

WABHINGTON 285, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH

DAT L6 0 1944
MI/hjp/4624

FULL NAME I ARMY BERIAL NUMBER GRADE
Stachowisk Joseph A, 23 407 446 Pfe
HOME ADDRESS i ARM OR BERVICE DATE OF BIRTH
" Mshoningtown, Pepngylvania D 5 duly 19:g
PLACE OF DEATH 1 cauSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
P Killed in sction 6 June 1944
BTATION OF blﬁgm ) DATE OF ENTRY ON LENGTH OF SERVICE
CURRENT ACTIVE BERVICE FOR PAY PURPOSES
YEARS MONTHS DAYS
durspean Area 7 Dec 1942

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIGNSHIP & ADDRESS)

.rs, Stella Stachowiak, mother, R F D # 7, Mchoningtown, Pennsylvenia

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)
lrs, Stelle dtachowiak, mother, same &s above
dy . Peter 4, Stachowisk, it ther, szme =B zbove

INVESTIGATION uTY ! WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
MADE? 1N LINE OF DUF OWN MIECONDUCT ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE BTATUS (sPECIFY BELOW)
YES NO YES NO YRS HO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO
4 \._\
ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT = 7E 5
7. [fon g
Parschute Pay
i

Tre individusl nemed in this report of desth is held by the Wer Leucr’s"hmt to have
Yeen in & missing in action status from 6 June 1944 until such sbsence wes, 3
rerminated on 7 November 1944, when evidence considered sufficient to esisbddeh v
reet of death was received by the Secretary of Wer from a Commznder in,*b;@gu gé\
furopesn Areea. ff & T \

i

z vﬁ%’%‘ﬁ“ ¥
'pl{N 28"

COPIES FURMISHED:

8. 6. 0. L R Xy

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAL
CAFUALTY SRANCH FILE
G.A. O, VET. ADMIN, A. @, 203 FILE

2.0.Q. K. 3. (=10 % -

ADJUTANT GEHER

WD. AGO, FORM NO, BE-],. &0 MAY 184

I
|
|
|

A




WAR DEPARTMENT -
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE | B85 r_‘u_
WASHINGTON 25, D. C. , Spe ge

F . —BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT
i NAME SERIAL NUMBER | GRADE Anm on EERORTING
ST ACHOWIAK YOSEPH A - |32407446| 2FC | MD | ETe®
PLACE OF CASUALTY DAYDATE O:oS:fUALT‘;Em Jlf;:::l; bl ::T;Ziffy SHIPMENT NUMBER
FEANCE 06| JUN| 44| o |MIA 141

NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE

ATED THE FOLLOWING PERSON AS THE ONE TO BE NOTIFIED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY, AND THE OFFICIAL TELE-
ILL BE SENT TO THIS PERSON, THE RELATIONSHIP, IF ANY, IS SHOWN BELOW, IT SHOULD BE NOTED THAT THIS
OF-KIN OF RELATIVE DESIGNATED TO BE PAID SIX MONTHS' PAY GRATUITY IN CASE OF DEATH

RELATIONSHIP DATE NOTIFIED

THE INDIVIDUAL NAMED ABOVE DESIGN
GRAPHIC AND LETTER NOTIFICATIONS W
PERSON 1S NOT MNECESSARILY THE NEXT-

MR.-MRS.-MISS—FIRST NAME—MIDDLE INITIAL—LAST NAME

‘ TORT AOMTER -,
MRS STELLA STACHOWIAK MOTHER P2
NC. AND NAME OF STREET—CITY—STATE
KURAL FREE DELIVERY 7 MAHON INGT OWE PENHETLVANIA RMS
REMARKS: )
| i CORRECTED COPY
£l
ACTION BY PROCESSING AND VERIFICATION SECTION: REPORT VERIFIED FORM 43 AG 201 REQ
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE ATTACHED _ OR CHARGED TO ' ; DATE
PREVIOUSLY REPORTED NO £ e YES (AS INDICATED BELOW): B
FILE NO. MESSAGE NO.. TYPE. DATE AND AREA E. A. NOTIFIED
L v ¥
.-
ms;»;m;mlJIl.IAIIIIJlJII.Illi
) SPEC. IDEN.”  TELEGRAM 'WOUNDED LETTER CORRES. S. R. & D, CERTIF. M. & M. NON-DEL.
REPORT NOT VERIFIED____ NO FORM 43__ NO CAS..BR. FILE___CHECKED BY z . REVIEWED BY
L THIS SPACE FOR USE OF MACHINE RECORDS BRANCH, A.G.O.
ACCT, CASUALTY [ORIGINAL CAS. DATE MESSAGE LATEST CAS. DATE | REFERENCE | CREW RESIDENCE
AREA STATUS DAY MO.| YR. | . NO. DAY | MO.| TH. AREA PoS. STATE |  COUNTY COMP | RAGE

: AT - < : L —
| [ | | g i
| | A | | |

J .
40| 41 42| 43] 441 45| 46 47] 48[ 49| 50| 51| 52| 53! 54 55, 56, 57| 58| 59

|
. | R |
| | 1

34, 3536 37 38| 39

: . " DISTRIBUTION “A“_D . & coPIES
(ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO MILITARY PERSONNEL, EXCEPT WOUNDED.)
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944.

[

DISTRIBUTION "B" [:l COPIES
(ALL WOUNDED MILITARY PERSONNEL AND ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO CIVILIANS WHO ARE
W. D. EMPLOYEES, EMPLOYEES OF W. D. CONTRACTORS AND OTHERS SUBJECT TO MILITARY LAW.)
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMQRANDUM NO. 48, 1944,

W.D.. A.G.0. FORM NO. 0388
18 JUNE 1884



AMERICAN GRAVES REGIST(ATICN DIVISION
COLUMBUS GEWERAL DISTRIBUTION DEPOT
COLUMBUS 15, OII0

SUMMARY SHEET OF CLAIM O POTENTIAL CLATM BY FMINERAL DIXECTURS

In accordance with letbter Office eof the Quartermaster Gensral dated
25 August 1946, file QMGMO, Subject: DPiscrepancies in Permenent 293 Files,
the fallowing information is furnished

—
.dr ¥
To be filled in if claim has been receivadﬁiiir“

1. Name and serial mumber af docaascgz Pfc Joseph A, Stechowiak, USA 3340744@fﬂ;

- Noan — oL
_ o - S
2. Name nf claimant: Robert M, Miller fﬁﬁ@?ﬁi Home, New CECYLE,-TH. ol B

3. Amount claimed: $30.00

4, Amount allowed (if any): $30.00

5. Furchase order number (if any): SP= 7827-49

To be filled in if a potential claim exists

1, "Name of potential claimant:

2. For tramsportation of remains of

Serial from

to : and retarn oscort to railhead

if necessary,
& g ;

MAY 27 1946 | M ém/é_@,ﬂ

Date / FANCIS FAFT TAMO
: Capt, QUC
0IC, Admirnistrative Branch

COGD Form GR-19



;" . T CERTIFICATE,

(AR 30-1830) AR N BeCehsSeD

1. FILL IN EITHER PART A OR PART B; NOT BOTH.
2. USE PART A WHEN INTERMENT IS IN A CIVILIAN OR PRIVATE CEMETERY.

3. WSE PART B WHEN REMAINS ARE DELIVERED TO HOME OR OTHER PLACE PRIOR TO BURIAL IN 4
NATIONAL OR POST CEMETERY.

- ———

PART A - CIVILIAN OR PRIVATE CEMETERY

A REQUEST FOR RE IMBURSEMENT OF INTERMENT EXPENSES
(PLEASE READ EXPLANATION ON REVERSE SIDE BEFORE COMPLETING FORM)
N F DECEDENT GRADE SERIAL NUMBER COMPOMNENT
_.Q\Jonph A. Stachowiak | pre 83407446 Us 8. Army

| certify that the sum of $‘Jﬂjﬂﬁ was paid by me from
personal funds in connection with the interment of the remains
of the above named decedent in the below named cemetery.

INSERT NAME OF CEMETERY CITY OR COUNTY STATE

S%s Joseph'ys Cemetery ayette
INSTRUCTIONS TO PERSON SIGNING THiS FORM |SIGNATURE OF CLAIMANT

1. Fill in as required and sifn four copiea., THIS ‘//
FORM _NOT TO BE SIGNED BY PUNERAL DIRECTOR. <’
2, Return four copies to: JlSlﬂﬁ ADDRESS OF CLAIN!NT (City, Street or EFD,

VoS me"rm TION B il S

Penniy

AHEM’"“' BR 41 LER ReDs §7, Ughoningtown, Pas
' R 3 i 9 RELATIONSHIP TO DECEDERT DATE
A (\”,mug‘ 6.
Fathey By 10, 1948
PART B - NATIONAL OR POST CEMETERY
h\ REQUEST FOR REIMBURSEMENT OF TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
(PLEASE READ BXPLANATION ON REVERSE SIDE BEFORE COMPLETING FORM)
NAME OF DECED GRADE _._ 7 TSERTAL NUMBER COMBPNENT
Bt
-ulﬁ j?ng‘ }g
: pr\ \' :
| certify that i QP\\S;Q[Q/NS F,, O\F S paid by me from

personal funds in conhe tlon,.&v}_}.h‘\the trans ation of the remains
of the above named dt\e{g‘eﬁe wfrom and to.the following places:

INSERT CITY OR TOWN (OR ADDRESS NOT IN A CI1TY OR Towu

ERT NAME AND LOCATION OF NATIONAL OR POST CEMETERY TO
ROM WHICH REMAINS WERE SHIPPED ]

REMA INS WERE SHIPPED

INSTRUCTIONS TO PERSON SIGN THIS FORN R B MANT

1. Fill in am required and s2i
FORM NOT TO BE SIGNE

2. Return four copies

our copiea. THIS
Y FUNERAL DIRECTOR.

ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT (City, et or RFD, and State)
G

RELATIONSHIP 70 OECEDENT nnz\
) ; . .

3 S
TC FORU | Ao R REPLACES WD AGDO FOBM R_EROT. NUPE EABE oo




EXPLANATION OF PART A - CIVILIAN OR PRIVATE ~EMETERY

1. When the remains are delivered for interment in a civilian or private cemetery,
you are resnonsible for paying all interment expenses. In this connection, you are en-
titled to the allowance mentioned in paragraph 2 below.

2. HAn amount not to exceed $75 is allowed by the government toward actucl interment
expenses when final interment of the remains is in a private or civilian cemetery. No
«llowance is authorized toward interment expenses when interment is in a national or post
cemetery.

3. The $75 maximum allowance by the government toward interment expenses includes
but is not limited to the payment of one or more of the following items: hearse hire
from the railroad station to your home, the funeral home. church, cemetery, or any other
place designated by you; vault; church services: newspaper notices; transportation for
friends and relatives to and from cemetery: and the services of a funeral director,

4. Reimbursement by the government is made only to the person who paid from his
personal funds the expenses of or incident to interment in a private or civilian cemetery.
Receipted bills are not required to accompany this form. Any expenses over and above the
$75 maximum must be borne by the person who ingurred or paid the additional expenses.

EXPLANATION OF PART B - NATIONAL OR POST CEMETERY

I. Vhen the remains are delivered to you at government expense prior to burial in
a national or post cemetery, you are responsible for all additional expenses necessary
to deliver the remains from that point to the national or post cemetery grave site.
However, you may be entitled to an allowance for the cost of transporting the remains
from your home to the national or post cemetery grave site subject to the conditions
outlined in paragraph 2, below.

2. Reimbursement of transportation expenses is allowed only when the cost to the
government to deliver the remains to you is LESS than what it would have cost the govern-
ment to deliver the remains direct to the national or post cemetery of final interment.
However, the amount which you may be allowed (the difference between cost of delivery to
you and cost of delivery by the government direct to the national or post cemetery) nay
not exceed the amount actually expended by you to deliver the remains to the cemetery
grave site. WHETHER OR NOT YOU WILL BE GRANTED AN ALLOWANCE IS DEPENDENT
UPON AN AUDIT OF THIS REQUEST. 1IN ANY EVENT YOU WILL BE NOTIFIED OF ANY
ALLOVANCE DUE YOU BY THE OFFICE TO WHICH THIS FORM IS SENT.

3. Baiiﬁﬁ%iﬁi@n, by the government will be made only to the person who paid from

AT EMELT, 3 ; 2 .
his pen(gnql-fundi“fd;f angporting the remains to the naticnal or post Cemetery grave

2 B 3 111 e

?; No'lnggﬁhegkigxﬁ§n e allowance is qufhof}xpdﬂginco internﬁh;,i} mada-ulkiné\@ly

in u:ﬁgtiohuluﬁrd%qsfzﬁbégsyry. ) Y b

A5

£ AGPC 138-117




T3 fR
RECEIPT OF REMAINS

DISTRIBUTION CENTER

COLUMBUS GENERAL DISTRIBUTION DEPOT, COLUMBUS 185, QHIO

ROUTINE

30 APRIL 1948
REMAINS CONSIGNED TO: MILLER FUNE:RAL HOME
NEW CASTIE PENNSYLVANIA

FROM QUDCG " BARDEW

REMAINS OF THE LATE PFC JOSEPH A STACHOWIAK ASN 33407446 BEING SHIPPED TO YOQU
ACCOMPANIED BY MILITARY ESCORT ON TRAIN NO 625-34 PEMISYLVANIAE{AII_ROAD

IEAVING COLUI\E'US 505 &M THIRTY APRIL AWD DUE TC ARRIVE NEW CASTLE JUNCTION
'PF'I\INSYLVANI-EQ O?"‘.&M R.A.IIROAD TIVE THIRTY APRIL. REQUEST YOU IMMEDIATELY
PASS THIS INF;RMAT&-EN QH TO NEXT OF KIN. REQUEST FURTHER YOU MAKE ARRANGEMENTS
TO ACCEPT RBM&INS }f RAIZPOAD STATION UPON ARRIVAL AND TRANSPORT REMAINS AND
ESCORT TO Im FETER,.‘E.. STACHOWIAK AT NEW CASTLE PENNSYLVANIA AND RETURN ESCORT
TO RAILROAD STATION. YOU SHOULD SUBMIT ITEMIZED STATEMENT IN QUADRUPLICATE
PROPERLY .CERTIE‘IED TO THIS DEPOT FOR Pmﬂ' OF TRANSPORTATION CHARGES ONLY

IF ANY FROM NEW CASTLE JUNCTION PENNSYLVANIA STATION TO NEW CASTLE

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, DO HEREBY ACKMOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE REMAINS OF THE ABOVE-NAMED DECEASED

THIS __32 DAY OF J#‘l:/

DAY MONTH

Lo . pwm %%%/mw

WITNESS (Escort) CONSIGNEE

o
‘RM 1 'l 93 16—52078~1  u. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE



TR o

MESSAG EFU Rh‘ MESSAGE CENTER No. | TRANSMITTING MEANS CRYPTOGRAPH OR CLEAR TEXT

STA. SER. No. | PRECEDENCE | TRANSMISSION INSTRUCTIONS ORIGINATOR | DATE-TIME GROUP

NR

ACTION INFORMATION EXEMPT | OPERATING SIGNALS GROUP COUNT

GR
SPACE ABOVE FOR SIGNAL CENTER ONLY

FROM: (Originator) SECURITY CLASSIFICATION
GOVT PD
ACTION TO: el
""" MR PETFR A STACHOWIAK ECEDENCE FOR
' DLR AND REPORT ANY CHARGES }:"'“ﬂ rchon 58 INFORMATION
R e
o MAHONINGTOWN STATIOR
; RUF&L DELIWRY 4].7 D ORIGINAL MESSAGET - —
. NEW. OASTLE FEI#NSYLVAHIA IDENTIFI(}?RETTEI?S DANCTHER B CLASSIFICATION

INFORMATION To: TFROM QMDCG /4 73 € ( BARDEN

THIS HEADQUARTERS HAS BEEN ADVISED TEAT THE REMAINS OF LATE

PRIVATE FIRST CLASS JOSEPH A STACHOWIAK

ARE ENROUTE TO THE UNITED STATES, AECOKDS OF THIS OFFICE INDICATE YOU WISH <EMAINS

DELIVERED TO WILIER FUNERAL HOME

RURAL DELIVERY #7 NEW CASTLE PENNSYLVANIA

PLEASE INSTRUCT FUNERAL DIRECTOR TO ACCEPT REMAINS AT HAILROAD STATION UPON ARRIVAL,
WE REGRET IT IS NOT POSSIBLE AT THIS TIME TO GIVE YOU A DEFINITE DELIVERY DATE
HOWEIVER THREE DAYS PRIOR TO SHIPMENT FROM THIS DEPOT YOUR FUNERAL DIRECTOR WILL BE
NOI‘IEIED BY TELEGRAM OF RAIL ROUTING AND SCHEDULED TIME REMAINS WILL ARRIVE AT
RAILROAD STATION, HE WILL BE REQUESTED TO PASS THIS INFORMATION TO YOU SO THAT YOU
MAY MAKE FUNERAL ARRANGEMENTS, IEMAINS WILL BE ACCOMPANIED BY MILITARY ESCOR‘I‘.

WITHIN 48 HOURS OF DATE OF THIS MESSAGE PLEASE CONFIRM BY TELEGRAM COLLECT TO
COLUMBUS GENERAL DISTRIBUTION DEPOT COLUMBUS OHIO sBOVE DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS OR
SUBMIT NEW DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS, PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT IT WILL NOT BE POSSIBLE
T0 COMPLY 4T GOVERNMENT EXPENSE WITH ANY DESIRED CHANGES IN DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS
RECEIVED .AFTER THE EXPIRATION OF THE 48 HOUR PERIOD, YOUx PROMPT COOPERATION WILL
GREATLY ASSIST THIS OFFICE IN MAKING FINAL DELIVERY, IF YOU SHOULD DESIHE MILITARY
HONORS AT FUNERAL YOU SHOULD 4SK &NY LOCAL PATRIOTIC OR VETERANS ORGANIZATION TO
MAKE ARRANGEMENTS, PLEASE INCLUDE FULL NAME OF DECEASED IN KEPLY TELEGRANL NOTIFY
THIS OFFICE OF PATKIOTIC OR VETERANS ORGANIZATION SELECTED BY YOU TO FURNISH
MILITARY HONORS,.

JUMBUS GENERAL DISTRIBUTION DEPOT COLUMBUS OHIO
ITY CLASSIFICATION — AUTHORIZATION

SIGNATURE

DATE-TIME GROUP OFFICIAL TITLE FRA;;CIS F}LPPIANO
C4PT, QiC, A4sst u4GR Div

WD I}}QR i f This form supersedes WD AGO Form 11-168, 23 Aug 44, 16—45801~1 U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OF
W 7o 3'#68 and WD AGO Form 801, 12 Mar 43, which are obsolete. -

1510
\@i@\ 7  Rail - Funeral Director Designated
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INSPECTION CHECKLIST
(FOR USE AT DISTRIBUTION CENTER)

NAME RANK SERIAL NUMBER
Btachowisk, Joseph A. Pfc 35407446
CONSIGNEE jiller Funeral Home
//// 7 OF "‘*E . Rurel Delivery #7
_ New Castle, Penna.
/ SHIPPING CASE - GENERAL APPEARANCE CONDITION 0F SHIPPING CASE (CHECK ONE) R
. (CHECK ONLY DISCREPANCIES) SATISFACTORY [__] UNSATISPACTORY Z__
// FINISH (EXTERIOR) REMARKS Wi :
7 o
FINISH (INTERIOR) ; '(
HANDLES LA

HANDLE BOLTS

A
STENCILING - NAMEPLATE _ ﬁ_?/ y

HEALTH PERMIT MARKER

_~” |HEALTH PERMIT/NUMEER /
CASKET - GENERAL APPEARANCE CORDLTION OF CA§KET (_tGHEC}{ ONE
L (CHECK ONLY DISCREPANCIES) (_J.SAPTSFACTORY UNSATISFACTORY

HANDLES AND FASTENINGS P 0 . om ,,;(-;;_w "‘f
STENCILING - NAMEPLATE ' -

LefM LOCKS (SEALING) = C \—J s

" |opor QISTURE P

4 % (_/’Lf!“f s \,.)ﬁ-v» qnﬁ—__—i"‘

£
£ 1

Routed Through

0
.L\"

1 N

e
‘»;

FINISH (EXTERIOR)

[ ] MORTUARY OPERATING ROONM [ ] MorTUARY REPAIR SHOP
CONDITION OF REMAINS CASKET REPATRED
[] SATISFACTORY [ UNSATISFACTORY 1 YES L_1xo
NECESSARY DISINFECTION (EXPLAIN) CASKET EXCHANGED '
] YES [ NO
SHIPPING CASE REPAIRED
[ ¥ES ] xo
SHIPPING CASE EXCHANGED
[ ] ¥ES [_1wo
REMARKS

TIME DATE SIGNATURE OF MORTICIAN TIME

fozs 4

REMARKS

QMC FORM R - 5024 4 MAR 46 LOCAL REPRODUCTION AUTHORIZED




_OKAID)7 14 4 EXTRA COLLECT

NEWCASTLE PENN APR 5 1031A
COLUMBUS GENERAL DISTRIBUTION DEPOT
ATTN CHIEF AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION

DIVISION COLUMBUS OHIO

‘~REFERE¥CE TELEGRAM CONCERNING PDC JOSEPH STACHOWIAK

T an

FUNERAL ARRANGEMENTS UNCHANGED 7

PETER A STACHOVIAK  RD 7 MAHONINGTOWN Phe

AL




].
|
|
|
[

o

T4CHOWICE, JOSE

ie PFC 7446

NAME & 1
BAY PALLET BOX TALLY
X 7608
62 38 13
TYPE OF PKG. WHSE. SPACE INVENTORIED
CTH
Eff. QM For~; 43







4 BUDGET BUREAU No. 43-R277,

“QUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMA

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE:

Pfo, m J';. Emlslgk, 33 ko7 W46
Unitod States MO14taey Combiy paian e
Dloevilin, Frenco

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D

NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, “*Disposition of World War || Armed Forces Dead,"" before
filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFF%CE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |
of this form.

PART |

7 Pl icate relationshi i
I, 'PE ﬁ/? l' -572 5/0 W /ﬁé ‘('Xf’u::- i;g‘;::;;eb;iﬂm ip to the deceased by placing an

(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN)

D Wipow D WIDOWER D SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD
‘gFATHER - D MOTHER D BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD [] SISTER OVER 2! YEARS OLD

D RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an ““X*" in the box opposite the option you have selected.)

D 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.

D 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

57- Jast'fj’ Cé‘M, LEVEeErSo 7”4-"40«0.

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

D 3. BE RETURNED TO. THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
(FOREIGN COUNTRY)

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT.

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

D 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)
(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an “X” in the proper box)

DYES D NO

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are necessary, indicate
this fact by inserting the word ““NONE” in the space below.)

NoA g

VL FPrvseoar tiftsfey 7 K
' £

il S Bpe Bed AN

oame rore 345 MILITARY

TN*

16—50411-1

< 39vg

{‘__i '?ﬁ e PAGE 3



L

PART | (Continued)

If on Page 1 of this form you have selected Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired at a location
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.
1, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

NUMBER AND STREET . CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U. 5. A., OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

OR
1, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED
TO RECEIVE THEM:

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

Miller Foner gl Hom &

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN 74 COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
&

NEW (ﬂs U. 5. A., OR COUNTRY
#? . +4, 277 ZQW#’A?I’(E '7”5,\/,9-,9‘

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS / -TELEPHONE No.

New CosThe Pa. | NewlosThe 3'0/3'—0 o

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR Il ARMED FORCES DEAD,” IS: -

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
DECEASED

MUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U. S. A., OR COUNTRY

- REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.*)

Thes ﬁ'aa/,y To be shitted 75 Falles v 8bavae LesTes
Under Toker Zop Seriice's 57 fome. 17 weidd Then

T4 -
Bz Borered 1 Cemelnry A(amsg[y/.&:c, /. o ophecaZion

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR Il ARMED FORCES DEAD,” 1 AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.

[, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to
the best of my knowledge and belief.
wﬂéaﬂ'f ~le w A J“/A.
”

'3 thd/e_, . fA 7 /‘LEW GJZ(A‘ e,

IGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) NUMBE

Mohsrons Yy 3/ ®
:&7:_9_9._%%4 k L _‘_LAL"_L_& 27he +Pp,
(NA PRINTED OR T'{P.ED) (CITY AND STATE) &

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this _L_ day of aci-
7 Z
d
191}—- at city (or town) of _A{é o d QJ /‘(‘ county of & Wff” c& , and State (or Territory or

District) of Pe Afﬂ.ﬁ"?’-{f&*’ DAl
' ¢
rw yzo

(SIGNATURE OF OFFICER AUTHORIZED TO leNiSTER DATHS)

NOTARY PUBLIG

mms T Focmloen lam an

ATE.—Page 4 is part of .the notarial attestation.

PAGL

(OFFICIAL TITLE)
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i “CKAGE DESCRIPTION

) h~/
/596 5"{

DECEASED .

| ARMYEFFECTS BURFLAU |NVENTORY B »a
| 7 Z- ottt ~ ' {p.cum. ]
i e rsiwpoxep 1
P o
/ x YN =
- / o 54 {AL,
7 . . 2
b DATE /4. | R
o - OrlG. NO. T
. L B} ke OF PKGS. |/
JtSeph H.<Iachowe
Naps, ST T JR ~ BOX
PR WO,
SN 220 YU ReNk ) :
) e et b / [ SHLET ]
| OF —=—3HEETE |
GAGAl I ZATION |
o,
% " '-r"
BELT TOVELS A WASHCLOTRS 1 [ THINGS »*
{ BELT, MONEY (KO MONEY) CLOTHINEG HAGS, CLOTH OF TRAVEL
CLOTH, “aSH SRACELET IDENT. BILLFOLD, (NO MONEY)
RERE IRUSHES CASE
FOOTWE AR, PR. [::_'tf\lr';:‘(& 3 EOOTLOCKER
ILOVES, PR. GLASSES KIT,SEw TLT,O0R #R| TING
HiNDKERCHIEFS KEIVES = EOOKS
o DWELR - " .
s &EFE:;;“ HOTEn . o a0 4 BOOKS, ADURESS
f | e OKETS X hinic paniasaci 300KS, PILOT LOG
; OVEPCOLTS PEN, FOUNT, M N1 ARY (PEL"OVFI-“' FOR DUF‘)
: SCARFS PENCIL, MECHANICAHL FILME
i SHIRTS PiPES .
] LETTE®S
SCTKS, PR, G & AR >
=t ',C'K A SO i LIGIOUE ARTICLES PiPERS, PERSON'L
| TiEs 5("IEHQKu, DECORATION FROTOS
e HRES ] RINES ___ISHOE SHINE ARTICLES
| TROUSE 7%, PH. T08, CCO GHOHT SKOLTER
TRUNKS, PR, "4 TOILET BTICLES SOUVEN| RS

R

wTOH

SCUVEN IR MCHEY

UMDERWE,

Z

=T ‘T | ONERY
LVERTE

e e
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Jeds
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Sunmary Gourd-Tlirtial

AR'IY SEPVICD FURCES .

RABEAT CITY IT.J.-\T’_‘I"‘R'L&.,T"R DEA.T Case Mo, £Q Crg.
501 Hardesty Avenus

Fmeas Gity 1, "Hssouri Date oft Yo L%

SUBJECT: Hevort of trancaction in disnosine of the effecis of

33407

s L
(Army Serial
ielvit: “irasi Clags _Medical Tepsriuont g
(Grade) (Organizaticn, Army or Ser

on the 11 day of Jeme o AOLL gh_in Furonern Aree

a2

: The idjutant General, Var Devartment, Vashiangteon 25, D.C.

1. Comnlying-—dith A.7. 112, & Summary Court-'fartisl, convenad at
Mo, Pursuant o £.0., 222 Mg., K07 Devct, dated 25 Scriembar 1943, far
pose of dlsmeging of the 2ffeets of the szbove-naned Los-diir, Ir persc. cocjoes 40
military law, reoorfts.tlat:

“ddom of docssyr t bal

a., No legal reoraos o 38
sdant wers Drrwardad to thin Soomary

+ 3 2

AantAanl -

decedents camn or guartsrz, elfects of dees
Court—ifartial,

b. Local debters omod decedent's estuts 7 BIDE
=mas collected., (IT nothine was found dus or oc
vise attach ite~ized stuts ing and collcet

¢. Decedent owad v ad loeal eraditors tb
h has heen paid by thz Summnsy Gourt-lartial from Tunds dee:dent., (3=0
osed raceint s Inel, )

o

[
=

D B
= 0

naid erediters, i
thrcart the Tunriarqas

d. Diswositicn of
has bean made by the Summary
Coros, at Govsromenrt oxnensc
FINLING belo)

FIFDING

Bzfers a Summary Court-"tartisl —hich convoned at Funszis City, "Hssourd, on

2R3 May 195 oursuvant te Smacizl Orders 228, Heudguarters

3

FCO Denct, dated 25 Sarterber 1943, the ammlieqtiern or affidavit of

Peter &, “4acghowisk

for the el™uetz cf the above

ceased soldier, or persen svhjeet to military law, now in &% nesaos:
Unitsd States, with othar rclavant svidence, was duly comuiirrasd;
“hareupon, this Summarv Court-"fartial Tinds ihat, undsr ths nrovisions of

N
Peter &, S1ac owiak of

(Fame of ovzrzon found entitled)

PED 7 / ,__ Kahonirgtown Stat: of

A7, 112,

(Kumbzr, Strest or Aveznue) (City, Tom or Village) -
Pennsyivania , is ths father of the
{F-Il.ticnskin or Cz2macity)
gbove-named dededcnt and avpzars to be entitled ne raccive his or hor offzets.

AL _ S—

(3iegnaturs of Suemary Oourt O7ficer




ARTY STRVICE FCRCES
\RTY EFFTCTS BUREAT -

0ZD7R FCR SHIPUTIT

Mr. Peter A, Stachowis

SHIP TO:
Pic. Joseph 4, Stachowisk il
i , ; A honi 1 :
Bffects als 33407446 shoningtown, Pennsylvania
Name
159,658 D
ASH
Case "o
DATHE . % 28 Mag 1945 . i I s ;““_*{":- ;*,",___'_‘__;;_'_:_' e Hret
GHC:MH:dw wOR: ZEffects Juartermaster
REMARIS: ) :
____Inclose Brreav Chack ____ _Pemcve G.I.

Mote 8iscremaney in

Acct Mo, ¢
Films remcved

Amount__ ___ .
Inclose "Valugbles™ item ~_Diary remcved
__Shin "Waluables" item(s) Lavndry removed

RCTTING:

:gggggg%fﬂg Br:nch
1. L{Werchcuse Division

2 Tiles Branch, Adm., Div.

REVARLS

Eff. 1 Form 14 (25 Dec 45D



IN REPLY REFER TO

ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
601 HARDESTY AVENUE
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI
GHG:NH:dw -

129,668 L May 28, 1945

Mr. Peter A, Stecrowisk
RFD 7
Bzhoniartowvm, Pennsvivanie

Vear Mr. Stachowiak:

The Army Effects bureau hzs received from overseae
soue perscnal effects of yvour son, Privete Pirsi Class Joseph
A, Stzg nowisk, )

These effects are being forwarded to you ia one
package.

17, by anv chance, the p*ﬂﬂerty has not reached you
at the expiraticn of thirty deys from tL;B,dete, please notify
me and tracer will be instituted.

[

The action of this Bureau in transmitting personal
effects dces not, of itself, vest title in the recipient. Such
p“O“ertv is ferwarded for distributi-a a cording to the state of

the soldieris legal residence. "

5..-""'

I regret the circumstances promptins *his letter; and
wish to express my sympathy in the loss of your soms ™

Yours very truly,

P. L. KCOE o
2nd Lt. 0.B.0. .
. Officer-in-Charge
SJ Unit

’ l i Sy




il . PLACF

(OMOYG 293
Stachowiak, Joseph 4.
S. N. 33 LO7 LL6

mt’a—- S .

. with a minimum of delay. . /..

- A, Starchowiak, has been received in

Address Keply To 13 September 1516
THE QUARTERVASTIR GENIRAL
Attention: Memorial Divisicn

Mr. Peter A. Stachowiak
R. F.D. #7
Mahoningtown, Pennsylvania

Dear Mr, Stachowiak:

Your letter concerning your son, the late Private First Class Joseph
this office. '

The War .De;ﬁa,rhﬁent. has now been authorized to remove the remains of
our honored dead, at Government expense, tc the final resting place which
next of kin may designate. .

When the necessary verification of records has been completed, a
letter with an in-ormation pamphlet and a "Request for Disposition' form
attached will be railed to you. The "Request for Disposition" form, when _
properly filled out, will constitute the formal expression of.your detail- .
ed desires as next of kin. Until you receive these forms, therefore, it
will not be necessary for you to communicate with this cffice regarding
this subject, unless you desire tc report any change cf address,

: -As you probably know, the supply c¢f steel for the manufacture of-cas—
kets is at’ present uncertain. Without this essential item, the projected
movement of remains cannot properly be initiated. This fact and the ne-
cessity for complete coordination.of movement in many parts of the world.
make it impossible, at this time, to estimate when the mentigned forms

- will be mailed. Every effort, however, will be made tqnshéBtenzie time

between now and the date of mailing and your desires will mac% upon
T OMATIONAL REVER D AT LR W Lo

A1)
Y
1

51

r GEHERAL: ted notional centfisey 92 i) P »;?"‘m:;"' 1ee £ i

HO

FOR THE QTARTERVAST

f ".I

%, ST
’
y

4
o

- Stneerely yours,

NOI

JAMES L. PRENN
Major, QMC
Assis*’:.ant !ka.)

X

fprl Wim
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Pfo. Joseph A. Stachowisk, 33 407 W6

Plot T, Row 7, Grave 135, - 12 Beptember 1047
United Btates Militery Comotery

Blosville, France

&L 7

The people of the United States, tiwough the Congress have anthorized the
@eintermont and final burdal of the hercic dead of World War IT, The Quarter~
meter Goneral of the Army hes been ermtrusted with this saered responsibility
to the honored dsed, The yecords of the VWar Department indicete thet you mey
be the nearest yelative of the ebove-named Qeceased, who geve his 1ife in the
serviece of his countey.

The enclosed pamphlets, "Disposition of World Wer II Armed Forces Dead,”
ani "American Cemoteries,” explain the disposition, options and services made
gvallsble to you by yowr Government, If you are the pext of kin accarding to
the line of kinship as set farth in the enclosed pemphlet, "Disposition of
Wopld War II mwed Parces Dead,” you ave invited o express your w a8

i

M:m"hmt!mﬁaﬂ'_ of Remmins.
guish yowr pights to the next in line of kinship, pleaso couplote Pert IT of the
enclosed fam, If notthe next of kin, please gomplate Part IIX of the
nioha
If you should electOption 2, 1t 1s advised thet mo funerel syrengements
urrapgements bo wads wtil you ave further potified by thls

. Wil you pleagé ecouplete the enclosed  "Reguest for Disposition
Remains™ end mmm«amm.mmmm
postage . after ite rocoipt by yout Ite prompt wetim will
j :ré wz
. = - THOMAS B, LARKIN
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SPQYG 283

Joseph A. Stachowiak

-

1 April 1946

Mr. Peter L. Stachowisk
R.F.D, #7
Mghoningtown, Pennsylvanis

Dear Mr. Stachowiak:
The War Department ie¢ most desirous that you be furnished the
burizl loestion of your =on, the late Privste First Claas Joseph

&. Stachowlak, AL.S.F. 33 407 446,
The recorde of this office disclose that his remoins sre in-

terred in the U, 8. Military Cemetery, Blosville, France, plot T,

row 7, grave 135.
Tnis cemetery is located twenty miles northwest of St. Lo,
twenty-four miles southeast of Cherbourg and five miles north and
alightly weet of Carentan, all in Frence, and is under the constant

care and supervision of United Stetes Militasry personnel.

_aboept my sincere eympathy im the loss of your son.

Please
Sincerely youre,

<

?, B. LARKIN
Major General

The Quartermaster General

r
LA TN Y
bra

i

)

¥

"-
A
<

=






FIH ¥ e, s
. ; _Awcr,
%‘Mﬂ_/é Z_.‘.f’/ /;5/’//

2i E o :; Y ! M“%ﬁ
B |
T AT astk

=,

y
i






COLUMBUS GENERAL DEPOT
UNITED STATES ARMY

COLUMEBUS 15. OHIC

€ April 1948

Mr. Peter A, Stachowiak
Mahoningtown Station
Rural Delivery # 7

New Castle, Penmsylvania

Dear Mr., Stachowisk:

Reference is made to telegrem dispetched from this Distribution
Center 29 March 1948 stating Department of the Army will deliver remains
of lete Private First Class Joseph A. Stachowiek in the neer fubture,

Records of this office indicate you wish remeins delivered to
Miller Funeral Home, Rwral Delivery # 7, FNew Castle, Pemmeylvania. To
dete no reply has been received from you confirming your previous desires.

Request you furnish immediately by telegram collect to Columbus
General Distribution Depot, Columbus, Ohio, Attention: Chief, American
Graves Registration Division, confirmetion of above shipping instructions, /

On behalf of a grateful netion, I extend to you my continued
sympathy in your great loss. If I may be of any assisbance to you please
feel free to contact this ¢ifice alt any time.

Sincerely,

ALBERT BARDEN
Lt. Col., QHC
Chief, AGR Div

-z



AB:me

COLUMBUS GENERAL DEPOT
UNITED STATES ARMY

COLUMBUS 15, OHIC

& April 1948

¥r. Peter A. Stachowiak
Mahoningtown Station
Rural Delivery # 7

Few Castle, Pennsylvanis

Dear Hr, Stachowiak:

Reference is made to telegram dispatched from this Distribution
Center 20 March 1948 stating Department of the Army will delivor remeins
of late Private First Cless Joseph A. stachowisk in the near future.

Records of this office indicate you wish remeins delivered to
Eiller Funeral Home, Rural Delivery # 7, Few Castle, Pemsylvanis. To
dete no reply has been received from you confirming your previous desires.

Request you furnish immediately by telegram collect to Columbus
Genersl Distribution Depot, Columbus, Ohio, Attention: Chief, American
Greves Registration Division, confirmation of sbove shipping instructions.

On behalf of a grateful nation, I extend to you my continued
sympathy in your great 1o088. If I may be of any assistence to you please
feel free to contact this office at any time.

Sincerely,

ALBERT BARDEN
Lt. Col., QMC
Chief, AGR Div



ARMY SERVICE FORCES

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT ,.r)
601 HARDESTY AVENUE 51 \

KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI Feh‘,"“}u]"}? 1’ 1?)_;_5

IN REPLY REFER TO: — 159658

¥r. Peter A. Stachowial —
Mahoninghow, Pennsylvania e

Dear Mr. Stachowlaks

Tis will acknowledge your letter of January 22, making
inquiry regarding the personal effects of vour son, Private First
Class Joseph A. Stachowiak. -

I am sorry to report that the Army Effects Bureau has not
yet received any of your son's effects.” Due to hazards of the sea
and the many difficuliies iIn transportation of property from over-
seas, it is impossible 1o determine accurately when effects will
arrive here. However, it often requires ten nonths or lorlgf for

property to reach this Bureau from the European Area.

You are assured thet upon arrival of the personal elfects
belonging to your son, you will be notified promptlys

Yours very truly,

F. A. BCEKHARDT
Captain QMC
Assistant
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